GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1201
ANSWERED ON:13.07.2009

AFFILIATION BY CBSE
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of schools affiliated to and adopted Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) syllabus, State- wise;

(b) the number of requests from such schools for affiliation, upgradation pending with CBSE, State- wise;

(c) the number of Regional Offices of the CBSE with jurisdiction of each and the number of schools coming under each such region;
(d) whether the Government has decided to set up more regional offices of the CBSE in various States including Kerala;

(e) if so, the details thereof, location and State-wise; and

(f) the time by which these offices are likely to become functional?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)
(a) : State - wise number of schools affiliated to Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) as on 31.5.2009 is at Annexure-l.

(b): 2250 applications have been received by CBSE for fresh affiliation for the academic session 2010-11. The details are at
Annexure-Il.

(c) : Details of the regional offices of CBSE alongwith their jurisdiction and the number of schools under each region are at Annexure-
Il

(d) : There is no such proposal at present.

(e) and (f): Do not arise.
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